

**Adopted  
AMENDMENT NO 2 PROPOSED TO**

**Cmte Sub for House Bill No. 1537**

**BY: Representative Ishee**

1           **AMEND** by inserting the word "not" at the end of line 1490.

2           **AMEND FURTHER** by striking lines 1019 through 1021 in their  
3 entirety and inserting the following in lieu thereof:

4                       "(xxxi)   **Design-build method and dual-phase**  
5 **design-build \* \* \* method of contracting.** Contracts entered into  
6 under the provisions of Section 31-7-13.1, 37-101-44 or 65-1-85."

7           **AMEND FURTHER** the title by deleting line 25 in its entirety  
8 and inserting the following in lieu thereof: "DESIGN-BUILD METHOD  
9 AND DUAL-PHASE DESIGN-BUILD METHOD OF CONTRACTING; AND FOR  
10 RELATED"